

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA,

Plaintiff,

v.

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION,

Defendant.

C.A. No. 16-193-GMS

**PLAINTIFF TIMOTHY J. PAGLIARA'S
REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO REMAND
AND IN RESPONSE TO FHFA'S OPPOSITION**

YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT
& TAYLOR, LLP

C. Barr Flinn (No. 4092)
Adam W. Poff (No. 3990)
Lakshmi A. Muthu (No. 5786)
Gregory J. Brodzik (No. 5722)
Rodney Square
1000 N. King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801-0391
Telephone: (302) 571-6692
bflinn@ycst.com
apoff@ycst.com
lmuthu@ycst.com
gbrodzik@ycst.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Timothy J. Pagliara

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	3
A. THE COURT’S JURISDICTION DEPENDS ONLY UPON THE CLAIM THAT WAS PLED.	3
B. THE MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE DOES NOT ADDRESS JURISDICTION; IT ADDRESSES THE MERITS.	4
C. THE COURT MAY NOT ADDRESS THE MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE BEFORE ADDRESSING THE MOTION TO REMAND.	7
D. AS FHFA’S ARGUMENT ADDRESSES THE MERITS, IT DOES NOT MATTER WHETHER THE COURT COULD NOW ADDRESS NON- MERITS ISSUES.....	7
E. JUDICIAL ECONOMY DOES NOT PERMIT THE COURT TO MAKE A MERITS DETERMINATION BEFORE RESOLVING WHETHER IT HAS JURISDICTION.	8
F. EVEN IF THE MOTION TO SUBSTITUTE CONCERNED STANDING, ITS RESOLUTION COULD NOT AFFECT THE JURISDICTION ANALYSIS.....	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Alessi v. Beracha</i> , 244 F. Supp. 2d 354 (D. Del. 2003).....	3
<i>Ass’n of Am. R.Rs. v. Dep’t of Transp.</i> , 38 F.3d 582 (D.C. Cir. 1994).....	4, 5, 6
<i>Boyer v. Snap-On Tools Corp.</i> , 913 F.2d 108 (3d Cir. 1990).....	10
<i>Caterpillar, Inc. v. Williams</i> , 482 U.S. 386 (1987).....	3
<i>DRFP, LLC v. Republica Bolivariana de Venezuela</i> , 2012 WL 995288 (S.D. Ohio Mar. 22, 2012).....	1
<i>Flextronics Int’l USA Inc. v. Sparkling Drink Sys. Innovation Ctr. Ltd.</i> , 2016 WL 2344586 (N.D. Ill. May 4, 2016).....	6
<i>Freudenberg v. Harvey</i> , 364 F. Supp. 1087 (E.D. Pa. 1973).....	4, 5
<i>Galvan v. Fed. Prison Indus.</i> , 199 F.3d 461 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	8
<i>Giordano v. Wachovia Sec., LLC</i> , 2006 WL 2177036 (D.N.J. July 31, 2006).....	9
<i>In re Brokerage Antitrust Litig.</i> , 579 F.3d 241 (3d Cir. 2009).....	4
<i>In re LimitNone, LLC</i> , 551 F.3d 572 (7th Cir. 2008).....	7
<i>Mints v. Educ. Testing Serv.</i> , 99 F.3d 1253 (3d Cir. 1996).....	3
<i>N. Jersey Ctr. for Surgery, P.A. v. Horizon Blue Cross Blue Shield of N.J., Inc.</i> , 2008 WL 4371754 (D.N.J. Sept. 18, 2008).....	10
<i>Nat’l R.R. Passenger Corp. v. Nat’l Ass’n of R.R. Passengers</i> , 414 U.S. 453 (1974).....	8
<i>Nesbit v. Gears Unlimited, Inc.</i> , 347 F.3d 72 (3d Cir. 2003).....	6

<i>Novartis Seeds, Inc. v. Monsanto Co.</i> , 190 F.3d 868 (8th Cir. 1999)	5
<i>Ortiz v. Fibreboard Corp.</i> , 527 U.S. 815 (1999).....	7
<i>Pagliara v. Fed. Home Loan Mortg. Ass’n</i> , 2016 WL 4441978 (E.D. Va. Aug. 23, 2016).....	6, 7
<i>Pitt Cty. v. Hotels.com, L.P.</i> , 553 F.3d 308 (4th Cir. 2009)	4, 5, 6
<i>Residential Funding Co. v. Acad. Mortg. Corp.</i> , 59 F. Supp. 3d 935 (D. Minn. 2014).....	6
<i>Ruhrgas AG v. Marathon Oil Co.</i> , 526 U.S. 574 (1999).....	8, 9
<i>Sinochem Int’l Co. v. Malaysia Int’l Shipping Corp.</i> , 549 U.S. 422 (2007).....	8
<i>Steel Co. v. Citizens for a Better Env’t</i> , 523 U.S. 83 (1998).....	8, 9
<i>Wheeler v. Travelers Ins. Co.</i> , 22 F.3d 534 (3d Cir. 1994).....	9, 10
